

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2016**

(Application for Early Hearing)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2149 OF 2010**

State of Punjab & Anr.

....Appellants

**VERSUS**

Paramprit Singh Gill

....Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Advocate on behalf of sole respondent has on 05.01.2016 filed an application for early hearing. The same is registered as I.A. No. 3 of 2016.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 08<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

Sd/-  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:**

1. **Mr. Kuldip Singh (Advocate)** 312, New Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi 110 001
2. **Mr. Arun Kumar Sinha (Advocate)** 136, New Lawyers Chambers, M.C. Setalwad Block, Bhagwan Dass Road, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi 0 110 001

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**