

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 42637/2019 and Civil Appeal No(s). 2149/2010

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARAMPRIT SINGH GILL (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for stay)

Date : 12-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Navkiran Boley, Adv.
For Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment of one week on the ground of personal difficulty, list this matter after a week.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR